

Exploded view and Part-list

This exploded view is a reference. It's better not to disassemble for end-user.
Please ask shop or service center if repair or replacement of part is required.
The part number which is inside of () are the components of ASS'Y

No.	Part No.	Part name	Quantity		
			TW-90	TW-105	TW-120
1	TB06546	CASE ASS'Y	1SET	1SET	1SET
-	(TQ08797)	CASE	1	1	1
2	(TQ08800)	INSERT GUIDE	1	1	1
3	(TQ08801)	(+)PAN HEAD SCREW WITH S/W M5x15	2	2	2
4	TQ08824	SET SCREW M6x20	4	4	4
5	TQ08798	SAFETY ARM	8	8	8
6	TQ08158	WORM	1	1	1
7	TQ08672	THRUST WASHER	1	1	1
8	TQ08688	E-RING	1	1	1
9	TB06547	MANUAL STOPPER ASS'Y	1SET	1SET	1SET
10	TQ08843	SET SCREW M6x8	1	1	1
11	TB06566	MAIN HANGER BRACKET ASS'Y	1SET	1SET	1SET
12	TQ08845	MAIN HANGER PIN	1	1	1
13	TQ08846	SPACER	1	1	1
14	TQ08847	U-NUT	1	1	1
15	TQ08836	WORM WHEEL	1	1	1
16	TQ08107	COLLAR	1	1	1
17	TQ08818	SHOCK ABSORBER	1	1	1
18	TB06559	CABLE SUB ASS'Y	1SET	1SET	1SET
19	TQ08832	CABLE BUSHING	1	1	1
20	TQ08837	KEY	1	1	1
21	TQ08833	SPINDLE	1		
	TQ08834			1	
	TQ08835				1
22	TB06557	DRUM SUB ASS'Y	1SET	1SET	1SET
39	(TQ08812)	DRUM	1	1	1
23	(TQ08813)	BALL BEARING 6206ZZ	2	2	2
24	TB06554	SPIRAL SPRING SUB ASS'Y	1SET		
	TB06555			1SET	
	TB06556				1SET
25	TQ08838	SPRING BUSHING	1		
	TQ08839			1	
	TQ08840				1
26	TQ08154	SAFETY DEVICE PIN	2	2	2
27	TQ08899	SAFETY DEVICE SPRING	2	2	2
28	TQ08810	SAFETY DEVICE SPACER	2	2	2
29	TQ08811	SNAP RING	2	2	2
30	TQ08814	HEX SOCKET BOLT WITH S/W M8x20	6	6	6
31	TQ08831	BALL BEARING 6005ZZ	1	1	1
32	TB06561	COVER SUB ASS'Y	1SET		
	TB06530			1SET	
	TB06531				1SET
33	(TQ08822)	COVER BUSH	1	1	1

-	(TQ08819)	PRODUCT LABEL	1		
	(TQ08820)			1	
	(TQ08821)				1
35	TQ08780	SET SCREW M6x10			4
	TQ08824	SET SCREW M6x20	4	4	
36	TB06562	GAUGE SUB ASS'Y	1SET		
	TB06532			1SET	
	TB06533				1SET
37	TQ08043	GAUGE SCREW	1	1	1
38	TQ08841	HEX HEAD BOLT WITH S/W M8x25	6	6	
	TQ08842	HEX HEAD BOLT WITH S/W M8x45			6

